
                                 StA  St Andrew’s, Alresford 

  StAL St Anne and St Laurence, Elmstead Market 

StMM St Mary Magdalen, Frating with Thorrington 

www.tenpennyvillages.uk 

 

Advent and Christmas Services 2025 
 

Sat 29th Nov 10am– 4pm StAL  Christmas Tree Festival refreshments available 

Sun 30th Nov 

 

1st Sunday in 

Advent 

9:30am 

10am 

11am 

11:15am 

4pm 

StMM 

StAL 

StA 

StAL 

StAL 

Holy Communion 

Family Communion 

Holy Communion 

Christmas Tree Festival refreshments available 

Advent Reflection 

Sun 7th Dec  
 

2nd Sunday in 

Advent 

8am 

10am 

11am 

3pm 

StA 

StAL 

StA 

StMM 

Traditional Communion 

Family Communion 

Café Church 

Evensong 

Sun 14th Dec 

 

3rd Sunday in 

Advent 

9:30am 

10am 

11am 

4pm 

5pm 

StMM 

StAL 

StA 

StA 

StMM 

Holy Communion 

Christingle Service 

Holy Communion 

Christmas Songs of Praise followed by tea 

Carols & Christingle  followed by refreshments 

Sun 21st Dec 

 

4th Sunday in 

Advent 

9:30am 

10am 

11am 

5pm 

6:30pm 

StMM 

StAL 

StA 

StAL 

StA 

Morning Worship 

Family Communion 

Nativity 

Carols by Candlelight  followed by refreshments 

Carols by Candlelight  followed by refreshments 

Wed 24th Dec 

 

Christmas Eve 

4pm 

10pm 

11:30pm 

11:30pm 

StAL 

StMM 

StA 

StAL 

Children’s service 

Holy Communion 

Holy Communion 

Holy Communion 

Thurs 25th Dec 10am 

10am 

StA 

StAL 

Family Communion 

Family Communion 

Sun 28th Dec 10:30am StMM Morning Worship – United service 

No service at StA or StAL today 
 

You will always find a warm welcome at our churches! 

 

General enquiries: admin@tenpennyvillages.uk 01206 826376 

http://www.tenpennyvillages.uk/
mailto:admin@tenpennyvillages.uk

